
 

Sheriff 
Spanish version follows English version. 

La version en español sigue a la version en inglés 
 

Candidate and Years in Office 
• B.H. Babcock, 1925-1926 
• Marion M. McGee, 1926-1933 
• C.E. Christensen, 1933-1944 
• G.M. Hancock (Dem), 1944-1952 
• Roy C. Baker (Dem), 1952-1972 
• James D. Holt (Rep), 1973-1992 
• Robert L. Crowder (Rep), 1992-2012 
• William Snyder (Rep), 2012-2024  
• John Budensiek (Rep), 2024 - 

Election History 

May 6, 1952 – Democratic First Primary Election 
• Roy C. Baker – 2,198 votes Winner 
• G.M. Hancock – 1,284 votes 

May 8, 1956 – Democratic First Primary Election 
• Roy C. Baker – 2,466 votes Winner 
• N.F. Chases – 917 votes 
• John N. Mann – 694 votes 
• P. Ross Witham – 125 votes 

May 3, 1960 – Democratic First Primary Election 
• Roy C. Baker – 3,615 votes Winner 
• Jack Hodapp – 1,029 votes 
• David W. Humberstone – 131 votes 

May 5, 1964 – Democratic First Primary Election 
• Roy C. Baker – 4,798 votes Winner 
• Sam E. Harless, Jr. – 1,194 votes 

May 7, 1968 – Democratic First Primary Election 
• Roy C. Baker – 3,174 votes 
• Thomas E. Wyatt – 1,298 votes 

November 5, 1968 – General Election 
• Roy C. Baker, Democrat – 4,873 votes Winner 
• James D. Holt, Republican – 4,587 votes 

September 12, 1972 – Democratic First Primary Election 
• Robert L. Crowder – 3,381 votes  
• Roy C. Baker – 2,007 votes 



 

November 7, 1972 – General Election 
• James D. Holt, Republican – 7,221 votes Winner 
• Robert L. Crowder, Democrat – 6,460 votes 

September 7, 1976 – Democratic First Primary Election 
• W.G. Koehlke, Jr. – 2,252 votes  
• Ralph C. Ward, Sr. – 1,620 votes 

November 2, 1976 – General Election 
• James D. Holt, Republican – 14,907 votes Winner 
• W.G. Koehlke, Democrat – 4,142 votes 

November 4, 1980 – General Election 
• James D. Holt, Republican – 21,950 votes Winner 
• Bruce L’Heureux, Democrat – 6,493 votes 

November 6, 1984 – General Election 
• James D. Holt, Republican – Unopposed 

November 8, 1988 – General Election 
• James D. Holt, Republican – Unopposed 

September 1, 1992 – Republican First Primary Election 
• Robert L. Crowder – 6,912 votes 
• Jim Mills – 4,166 votes 
• Bill Snyder – 3,649 votes 
• John D. Murphy, Sr. – 2,211 votes 

October 1, 1992 – Republican Second Primary Election 
• Robert L. Crowder – 8,782 votes  
• Jim Mills – 7,086 votes 

November 3, 1992 – General Election 
• Robert L. Crowder, Republican – 34,512 votes Winner 
• James “Bud” Slay, Democrat – 15,227 votes 

November 5, 1996 – General Election 
• Robert L. Crowder, Republican – Unopposed  

November 7, 2000 – General Election 
• Robert L. Crowder, Republican – Unopposed  

August 31, 2004 – Republican First Primary Election 
• Robert L. Crowder – 24,172 votes Winner 
• Jonathan W. Milton – 6,760 votes 

August 26, 2008 – Republican Primary Election 
• Robert L. Crowder – 14,396 votes 
• B.R. Johnson – 3,551 votes 

 



 

November 4, 2008 – General Election 
• Robert L. Crowder, Republican – 66,002 votes Winner 
• Charles Winn, Write-In – 125 votes 

August 14, 2012 – Republican Primary Election 
• William Snyder – 11,704 votes Winner 
• David Dees – 10,017 votes 
• John “Ski” Pietruszewski – 8,320 votes 

November 8, 2016 – General Election 
• William Snyder, Republican – 63,998 votes Winner 
• Robert Leon Pryor Jr., Independent – 13,601 votes 
• Dennis Root, No Party Affiliation – 4,222 votes 

November 3, 2020 – General Election 
• William Snyder – Unopposed  

 

November 5, 2024 – General Election 
• John Budensiek - Unopposed 

 
 

 

• This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting Debbie Dent, 
Chief Deputy (772) 288-5637, the Elections Office (772) 288-5637 or email elections@MartinVotes.com 
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Alguacil 
 

Candidato y Años en el Cargo 
• B.H. Babcock, 1925-1926 
• Marion M. McGee, 1926-1933 
• C.E. Christensen, 1933-1944 
• G.M. Hancock (Dem), 1944-1952 
• Roy C. Baker (Dem), 1952-1972 
• James D. Holt (Rep), 1973-1992 
• Robert L. Crowder (Rep), 1992-2012 
• William Snyder (Rep), 2012-2024 
• John Budensiek (Rep) , 2024 

 

Historia Electoral 

Mayo 6, 1952 – Primera Elección Primaria Democrática 
• Roy C. Baker – 2,198 votos (Ganador) 
• G.M. Hancock – 1,284 votos 

Mayo 8, 1956 – Primera Elección Primaria Democrática 
• Roy C. Baker – 2,466 votos (Ganador) 
• N.F. Chases – 917 votos 
• John N. Mann – 694 votos 
• P. Ross Witham – 125 votos 

Mayo 3, 1960 – Primera Elección Primaria Democrática 
• Roy C. Baker – 3,615 votos (Ganador) 
• Jack Hodapp – 1,029 votos 
• David W. Humberstone – 131 votos 

Mayo 5, 1964 – Primera Elección Primaria Democrática 
• Roy C. Baker – 4,798 votos (Ganador) 
• Sam E. Harless, Jr. – 1,194 votos 

Mayo 7, 1968 – Primera Elección Primaria Democrática 
• Roy C. Baker – 3,174 votos (Ganador) 
• Thomas E. Wyatt – 1,298 votos 

Noviembre 5, 1968 – General Elección 
• Roy C. Baker, Demócrata – 4,873 votos (Ganador) 
• James D. Holt, Republicano – 4,587 votos 

Septiembre 12, 1972 – Primera Elección Primaria Democrática 
• Robert L. Crowder – 3,381 votos (Ganador) 
• Roy C. Baker – 2,007 votos 



 

Noviembre 7, 1972 – General Elección 
• James D. Holt, Republicano – 7,221 votos (Ganador) 
• Robert L. Crowder, Demócrata – 6,460 votos 

Septiembre 7, 1976 – Primera Elección Primaria Democrática 
• W.G. Koehlke, Jr. – 2,252 votos (Ganador) 
• Ralph C. Ward, Sr. – 1,620 votos 

Noviembre 2, 1976 – General Elección 
• James D. Holt, Republicano – 14,907 votos (Ganador) 
• W.G. Koehlke, Demócrata – 4,142 votos 

Noviembre 4, 1980 – General Elección 
• James D. Holt, Republicano – 21,950 votos (Ganador) 
• Bruce L’Heureux, Demócrata – 6,493 votos 

Noviembre 6, 1984 – General Elección 
• James D. Holt, Republicano – Sin Oposición  

Noviembre 8, 1988 – General Elección 
• James D. Holt, Republicano – Sin Oposición  

Septiembre 1, 1992 – Primera Elección Primaria Republicana 
• Robert L. Crowder – 6,912 votos 
• Jim Mills – 4,166 votos 
• Bill Snyder – 3,649 votos 
• John D. Murphy, Sr. – 2,211 votos 

Octubre 1, 1992 – Segunda Elección Primaria Republicana 
• Robert L. Crowder – 8,782 votos  
• Jim Mills – 7,086 votos 

Noviembre 3, 1992 – General Elección 
• Robert L. Crowder, Republicano – 34,512 votos  
• James “Bud” Slay, Demócrata – 15,227 votos 

Noviembre 5, 1996 – General Elección 
• Robert L. Crowder, Republicano – Sin Oposición  

Noviembre 7, 2000 – General Elección 
• Robert L. Crowder, Republicano – Sin Oposición  

Agosto 31, 2004 – Primera Elección Primaria Republicana 
• Robert L. Crowder – 24,172 votos  
• Jonathan W. Milton – 6,760 votos 

Agosto 26, 2008 – Elecciones Primarias Republicana 
• Robert L. Crowder – 14,396 votos (Ganador) 
• B.R. Johnson – 3,551 votos 

 



 

Noviembre 4, 2008 – General Elección 
• Robert L. Crowder, Republicano – 66,002 votos (Ganador) 
• Charles Winn, Escribir-en – 125 votos 

Agosto 14, 2012 – Elecciones Primarias Republicana 
• William Snyder – 11,704 votos (Ganador) 
• David Dees – 10,017 votos 
• John “Ski” Pietruszewski – 8,320 votos 

Noviembre 8, 2016 – General Elección 
• William Snyder, Republicano – 63,998 votos (Ganador) 
• Robert Leon Pryor Jr., Independiente – 13,601 votos 
• Dennis Root, Sin Afiliación de Partido – 4,222 votos 

 

Noviembre 3, 2020 – General Elección 
• William Snyder - Sin Oposición  

 

Noviembre 5, 2024 – General Elección 
• John Budensiek - Sin Oposición 

 
 
Este documento puede ser reproducido en un formato alternativo si así lo desea, contactando a Debbie 
Dent, Jefe Adjunto (772) 288-5637, la oficina (772) 288-5637 o por correo electrónico a 
Elections@MartinVotes.com 
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